

INCH-POUND

MIL-H-85047A(AS)
AMENDMENT 3
30 April 2001

SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 2
31 July 1987

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

HELMET ASSEMBLY, HGU-34/P

INACTIVE FOR NEW DESIGN AFTER 18 SEPTEMBER 1996

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-H-85047A(AS), dated 13 December 1979 and is approved by the Naval Air Systems Command, Department of the Navy and is available for use by all Department and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

By this amendment, "EEK-4/P" is changed to "EEK-4A/P" wherever it appears in this specification.

PAGE 3

- * 3.1: Delete.

PAGE 4

3.5.1.4: Delete "1.70" and substitute "1.77" in line 2.

Delete "1.75" and substitute "1.82" in line 3.

PAGE 5

3.5.2.2: Delete "0.60" and substitute "0.50", and delete ".65" and substitute "0.55" in line 2.

- * 4.2a: Delete.

MIL-H-85047A(AS)
AMENDMENT 3

PAGE 6

- * 4.3: Delete.
- * Table II: Delete.

PAGE 14

- * 6.2.1c: Delete and substitute:
“c. When First Article is required (see 3.2).”

PAGE 15

- * 6.3: Delete.

NOTE: The margins of this amendment are marked with asterisks to indicate where changes from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Preparing activity:
Navy - AS

(Project No. 8475-0013)